

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 439 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 221 of 2023**

M/s Zenith Enterprise

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Food Corporation of India & 7 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

26.09.2023

[1] Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that these matters are being taken up by Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice and since the roster bench was not available, these matters were listed before this Court and again today and prays that these matters may be listed before the roster bench.

[2] Ms. Niana, learned counsel for the respondents, is agreeable to the suggestion made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[3] Considering this, list these cases before the roster bench on 06.10.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE