

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 439 of 2023

M/s Zenith Enterprise

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Food Corporation of India & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 221 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

ORDER

12-10-2023

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. W. Darakishore, learned senior panel counsel and W. Niranjit, learned Deputy Government Advocate appeared for the respondents.

It has been pointed out that one of the Advocate appearing for the petitioner is related to me.

In view of the above, list these cases before another bench on 17.10.2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana