

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 439 of 2023**  
With  
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 221 of 2023

M/S Zenith Enterprise

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Food Corporation of India & ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**08.11.2023**

Re-notify on 21.11.2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*