

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CONT. CAS(C) No. 130 of 2023

M/S Zenith Enterprise.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

K. Sathya Kumar & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 221 of 2023

WP(C) No. 439 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

29-08-2024

Mr. H. S. Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner in CONT. CAS(C) No. 130 of 2023 and WP(C) No. 439 of 2023; Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, appears for the State respondents; and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG as well as Mr. BK Singh, learned counsel, appear for the FCI.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, re-notify on 20-09-2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE