

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC [W.P. (C)] No. 793 of 2024

Food Corporation of India; & Ors.

Applicants

Vs.

M/S Zenith Enterprise; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 792 of 2024
With
CONT. CAS (C) No. 130 of 2023
With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 221 of 2023
With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 559 of 2024
With
W.P. (C) No. 439 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

20.12.2024

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner;
Mr. B.K. Singh and Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned senior PCCG, appear for the FCI
and Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel, appears for the State of Manipur.

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these
matters on 16.01.2025.

Interim order already granted shall continue till then.

State respondents may file an additional affidavit, if any, before the
next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep